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BURRO CANYOW UNIT #|
2030' FSL & 2100' FEL of Section 2, T-215, R-20-E.

T.D
Dtero County, New Mexico.
165" TD 165', WOC. Ran 4 jts 13-3/8", 48#, H-40, ST&C, New
csg. as follows:
1 -13-3/8" Hall. Guide Shoe 1.25°
4 jts-13-3/8" cag. 162.60'
Total pipe se at 163.85"
Cemented with 100 sx. Class C w/%# Flocele, 10# Gilsonite
& 2% CaCl per sx. Followed by 50 sx Class C w/2% CaCl per
sx. Cement did not circulate. Cemented annulus with 13
vards Redi-Mix and 6 yards pea gravel. (DSS 42).
165" TD 165', WOC. (DSS 43).
165" TD 165', Drilling out cement. (DSS 44).
173" Drilling 173' (8' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 45).
180' Drlg. 180' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 46).
186" Drlg. 186' (6' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 47).
192" Drlg. 192' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 48).
192! Drlg. 192' (%' in 1 hr.) Lime. Shut down to Dress Bit. (DSS 49).
196° Drlg. 196' (3%' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 50).
200 Drlg. 200' (4' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 51).
205" Drlg. 205' (5' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 52).
212° Drlg. 212' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 53).
219' Drlg. 219' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 54).
226" Drlg. 226' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 55).
233" Drlg. 233' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 56).
241' Drlg. 241' (8' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 57).
248" Drlg. 248' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 58).
256" Drlg. 256' (8' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 59).
263" Drlg. 263' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 60).
269" Drlg. 269' (6' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 61).
277" | brlg. 277' (8' in 8 hrs.) Lime (DSS 62).
|
287' ! Drlg. 287' (10' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 63).




